98511

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution dates of the assignors previously recorded on Reel 025147 Frame 0796. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Kawasaki Jukyogyo Kabushiki Kaisha.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Tsutsumi	09/09/2010
Kazuya Nishimura	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi
City:	Hyogo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7420

Email: sfarnus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12610-8800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Price

Total Attachments: 3

source=12478-8800_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025946 FRAME: 0424 source=12478-8800_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=12478-8800_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025946 FRAME: 0425



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Tsutsumi	09/07/2010
Kazuya Nishimura	09/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi	
City:	Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12898511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

714-427-7420 sfarnus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1:

600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12610-8800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Price	
Signature:	/Joseph W. Price/	
Date:	10/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=12610-8800_Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT13468 Receipt Date: 10/15/2010 Fee Amount: \$40	26	

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Kazuo TSUTSUMI and Kazuya NISHIMURA, both of HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SEALED RECTANGULAR BATTERY AND BATTERY MODULE USING SAME

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below; and

Whereas,

Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	s/
Date: 09.07, 2010	st Kazaya Nishimura
Date: 09.09, 2010	& Kazur Tsutsumi
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 025946 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 03/14/2011